
 

 

 

 
 

Page 1 of 4 

The ETC provides timely, predictable and effective Information Communications Technology services to support the humanitarian community in carrying-out their work efficiently, effectively and safely. 

 

No Organization Name Email Phone number Title 

1.  
Chair Jakob Kern jakob.kern@wfp.org +39 340 526 7636 CIO, Chair ETC 

2.  
CDAC Network Angela Rouse angela.rouse@cdacnetwork.org +44 757 212 0634 Senior Programme Manager 

3.  
CISCO Tiago Da Costa Silva tidacost@cisco.com +1 408 424 2611 

Tactical Operations 
Disaster Response 

4.  
CISCO Rakesh Bharani rbharani@cisco.com  

Tactical Operations 
Disaster Response 

5.  
Ericsson Response Brent Carbno brent.carbno@ericsson.com 

 
+1 514 594 2675 

Program Director 

6.  
FAO Deborah Fuxa Deborah.Fuxa@fao.org +39 348 317 7954 

IT Officer for Decentralized 
Offices 

7.  
Global VSAT Forum Steve Birnbaum steve@resudox.net +1 703 459 4838 

Chair, Humanitarian Assistance 
and Disaster Response Programs 

8.  
GSMA Olly Parsons  oparsons@gsma.com +44 782 559 6459 Disaster Response 

9.  
ICRC Claudiu Mateescu cmateescu@icrc.org +41 793 687 313 Head of Telecom sector 

10.  
IFRC Edward Happ Edward.happ@ifrc.org +41 792 500 558 Global CIO 
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11.  
ITU Orhan Osmani orhan.osmani@itu.int +41 795 925 663 

Emergency Telecommunications 
Officer 

12.  Luxembourg, 
Directorate for 
Development and 
Cooperation 

Marianne Donven marianne.donven@mae.etat.lu +352 621 179 400 
Desk Action humanitaire, 

Coordination 

13.  Luxembourg, 
Directorate for 
Development and 
Cooperation 

Gilles Hoffmann Gilles.Hoffmann@mae.etat.lu +352 621880248 Desk emergency.lu  

14.  
MSB Hazme Akyol hazme.akyol@msb.se +46 703 395 540 Strategic Coordinator 

15.  
MSB Lina Eliasson lina.eliasson@msb.se +46 725 541 732 Project Manager 

16.  
MSB Cege Forsberg cege.forsberg@msb.se +46 721 458 788 ITC Officer 

17.  
NetHope Gisli Olafsson gisli.olafsson@nethope.org +35 478 170 40 Emergency Response Director 

18.  
NetHope Frank Schott frankschott@nethope.org +1 425 765 9890 

Managing Director of Global 
Programs 

19.  
OCHA 

Alexandra Sicotte-
Levesque 

sicotte-levesque@un.org +19179724334 
Global Coordinator, 

Communications with 
Communities 

20.  
OCHA Patrick Gordon gordon2@un.org +41 789 437 499 

Senior Adviser, Technology 
Partnerships  

21.  
OXFAM GB Ian Pinnock ipinnock@oxfam.org.uk +44 777 199 6532 Service Support Manager 

22.  
Plan International Mark Banbury Mark.Banbury@plan-international.org +44 792 058 6466 Global CIO 

23.  
Save the Children Elaine Burroughs elaine.burroughs@savethechildren.org +44 780 167 2898 IT Programme Manager 

24.  
Save the Children Mark Hawkins mark.hawkins@savethechildren.org +44 771 717 8659 Global Field Technology Manager 
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25.  
Save the Children Moustapha Sall moustapha.sall@savethechildren.org +221 778 199 998 Regional IT Manager WCA 

26.  
SES, Luxembourg Alan Kuresevic alan.kuresevic@ses.com +352 691 711 133 

Vice President, Engineering, SES 
TechCom 

27.  
SES, Luxembourg Luc Hastir luc.hastir@ses.com +352 691 898 953 

Senior Communications Systems 
Engeenier 

28.  
UNDFS Eduardo Artigas artigas@un.org +1 917 207 7266 

Chief Mission Support 
DFS-ICTD 

29.  
UNDP Gerald Demeules gerald.demeules@undp.org +45 247 571 41 Global ICT Advisor 

30.  
UNHCR Doug Greene greened@unhcr.org +41 22 739 8685 CIO  

31.  
UNHCR Nizar Zeidan zeidan@unhcr.org +41 798 819 158 ICT Emergency Coordinator 

32.  
UNICEF Hani Shannak hshannak@unicef.org +1 646 932 6801 Chief, Operations & Services 

33.  US Department of 
State 

Joseph Burton BurtonKJ@state.gov +1 410 804 6199 
Counselor for Technology and 

Security Policy 

34.  
WFP Abdallah Alwardat abdallah.alwardat@wfp.org +97 150 640 6525 

Director of the WFP Office - UAE 
& GCC Countries 

35.  
WFP Alpha Bah Alpha.bah@wfp.org +971502401819  

Chief, IT Emergency 
Preparedness and Response 

Branch 

36.  
WFP Karen Barsamian karen.barsamian@wfp.org +97144549560 Head of Operations FITTEST 

37.  
WFP Oscar Caleman Oscar.caleman@wfp.org +971 55 220 7118 Project Manager 

38.  
WFP Ashraf Hamouda ashraf.hamouda@wfp.org +97 156 174 2611 

Head Partnerships & Government 
Relations 
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39.  
WFP  Suzanne Fenton suzanne.fenton@wfp.org +971 56 6529 560 Communications Officer 

40.  
WHO Marc Touitou touitoum@who.int +41 796 038 303 CIO / Global IT Director 

41.  
World Vision 
International 

Isaac Kwamy isaac.kwamy@worldvision.org.uk +44 791 254 0128 
Head of Humanitarian Information 

Systems & 
Emergency Telecommunications 

42.  
Yahsat  Najat Abdulrahman nabdulrahman@Yahsat.ae +971 529 014 540 

Executive Director Business 
Development 

43.  
Global ETC Cell Eric Kiruhura eric.kiruhura@wfp.org +39 342 806 5376 Global Engagement Manager 

44.  
Global ETC Cell Mariko Hall mariko.hall@wfp.org +41 22 917 8568 Cluster Communication Officer 

45.  
Global ETC Cell Caroline Teyssier caroline.teyssier@wfp.org +39 06 6513 3668 Global ETC Coordinator a.i. 

46.  
Global ETC Cell Antoine Bertout antoine.bertout@wfp.org +39 06 6513 3829 Projects Management Officer 

47.  
Global ETC Cell Megan Sattler meghan.sattler@wfp.org +39 06 6513 3862 

Communicating with Communities 
Officer 

48.  
Global ETC Cell Joseph Choi Joseph.choi@wfp.org +39 349 0553 458 External Relations 

 


